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Phone: 972-769-4228 

Fax: 972-769-4219 

E-mail: erinhof@plano.gov  

Questions? Contact 

Erin Hoffer 

Environmental Education 

4200 W. Plano Parkway 

Plano, TX  75093  

Environmental Education Center 
Workday Calendar 

Thursday January 19 4 p.m. — 6 p.m. Workday 

Thursday February 16 4 p.m. — 6 p.m. Workday 

Thursday March 16 4 p.m. — 6 p.m. Workday 

Thursday April 20 4 p.m. — 6 p.m. Workday 

Thursday May 18 4 p.m. — 6 p.m. Workday 

Thursday June 15 8 a.m. — 10 a.m. Workday 

Thursday July 20 8 a.m. — 10 a.m. Workday 

Thursday August 10 8 a.m. — 10 a.m. Workday 

Thursday September 21 4 p.m. — 6 p.m. Workday 

Thursday October 19 4 p.m. — 6 p.m. Workday 

Thursday November 16 8 a.m. — 10 a.m. Workday 

Thursday December 14 8 a.m. — 10 a.m. Workday 

2017 

Remember: 
 Dress for the weather: 

Sunhats and insect repellent for warm weather 
Jackets, hats and gloves in cooler weather 

 Bring a reusable water bottle.  (We provide refills.) 

 Apply sunscreen year-round. 

 Sturdy, closed-toe shoes are required for safety. 

 All volunteers must pre-register with Heather Harrington (HeatherHa@plano.gov).  

 Live Green in Plano volunteers should report hours online or to Heather Harrington 
(HeatherHa@plano.gov)  

 Check LiveGreenInPlano.com for updates. 

 Garden is located at 4116 W. Plano Parkway, Plano, TX  75093. 
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The Environmental Education Center and its public gardens are located at 4116 W. 
Plano Parkway, Plano, TX  75093. 
 
We’re at the NW corner of the intersection of Commerce and Plano Parkway. 
One block north of the Plano Animal Shelter. 
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